

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SS/Senate Joint Resolution Bill No. 38, Page 1, Section 21, Line 1,

2 by inserting after "Section 21." the following: "1."; and
 3 further amend line 10 by striking all of said line and
 4 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "subdivision for
 5 any increased costs.

6 2. Notwithstanding the"; and further amend line 12 by
 7 striking all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
 8 following: "establish minimum funding for the police force
 9 of Kansas City established by sections 84.350 to 84.860 of
 10 the Revised Statutes of Missouri to"; and

11 Further amend said resolution and section, page 2,
 12 lines 13-14 by striking all of said lines and inserting in
 13 lieu thereof the following: "ensure such force has
 14 additional resources to serve its community. The provisions
 15 of this subsection shall expire on December 31, 2028."; and

16 Further amend said resolution and page, section B,
 17 lines 9-10 by striking all of said lines and inserting in
 18 lieu thereof the following: "for the police force of Kansas
 19 City until December 31, 2028, to ensure such force has
 20 additional resources to serve its community?".